H
AD

 A
N

N
U

AL
 R

EP
O

RT
 2

01
8

N OT E S  TO  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N TS
31 DECEMBER 2018

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

23
2

44.	 CHANGES IN COMPARATIVES (CONT’D.)

	 MFRS 15: Revenue from contracts with customers (cont’d.)

	 The key effects as a results of adopting this standard on the property development activities of the Group are as follows: (cont’d.)

(iii) 	 it views payments on behalf of customers such as legal fees and stamp duty, as consideration payable to customers and is
presented as a reduction of the transaction price which would then be accounted for in the profit or loss over the tenure of
the respective property development project instead of being accounted for as a direct charge to the profit or loss when the
obligation arises.

	 The following comparatives of the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2017 have been adjusted as a result of MFRS
Framework and certain reclassifications to conform to current year’s presentation.

	 Statements of financial position
	 As at 31 December 2017

As previously
 reported

Adoption of
MFRS 15 Reclassification

As
Restated

Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Non-current asset
Deferred tax asset  31,670  (1,790) 20,135 50,015
Land held for property development  800,238  (800,238) -  -
Inventories - land held for property development  -  798,984 -  798,984

Current asset
Property development costs  182,109  (182,109) -  -
Inventories - property development costs - 184,909 - 184,909
Inventories 26,374 (26,374) - -
Inventories - completed properties and

other inventories - 26,411 - 26,411
Contract assets  -  131,617 -  131,617
Other current assets  140,310  (126,681) -  13,629

Current liabilities
Other payables  201,999  (587) -  201,412
Contract liabilities  -  65,131 -  65,131
Other current liabilities  65,131  (65,131) -  -

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 28,283 - 20,135 48,418

Equity
Reserves  731,578  5,316 -  736,894

N OT E S  TO  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  STAT E M E N TS
31 DECEMBER 2018

23
3

ST
RE

N
GT

H
EN

IN
G

GR
O

W
TH

. D
EL

IV
ER

IN
G

VA
LU

E.

44.	 CHANGES IN COMPARATIVES (CONT’D.)

	 Statements of financial position
	 As at 1 January 2017

As
previously

reported
Adoption of

 MFRS 15 Reclassification As Restated
Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Non-current asset
Deferred tax asset  22,611  (1,614) 5,159  26,156
Land held for property development  870,967  (870,967) -  -
Inventories - land held for property development  -  870,967 -  870,967

Current asset
Property development costs  76,957  (76,957) -  -
Inventories - property development costs -  80,747 -  80,747
Inventories 28,789 (28,789) - -
Inventories - completed properties and

other inventories - 28,848 - 28,848
Contract assets  -  138,229 -  138,229
Other current assets  143,269  (136,929) -  6,340

Current liabilities
Other payables  103,536  (1,060) -  102,476
Contract liabilities  -  56,149 -  56,149
Other current liabilities  56,631  (56,631) -  -

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 4,903 - 5,159 10,062

Equity
Reserves  723,169  5,077 -  728,246

	 Income statement
	 For the financial year ended 31 December 2017

As
previously

reported
Adoption of

MFRS 15 Reclassification As Restated
Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Revenue  758,325  (6,779) 11,450  762,996
Other income  110,388  -  (11,450)  98,938
Property development costs  (339,367)  (4,988)  -  (344,355)
Other expenses  (123,111)  12,211  -  (110,900)
Taxation  (31,890)  (205)  -  (32,095)

PA
RA

M
O

U
N

T
CO

RP
O

RA
TI

O
N

 B
ER

H
AD

 A
N

N
U

AL
 R

EP
O

RT
 2

01
8

23
4 5

S T R E N G T H E N I N G  G R O W T H .  D E L I V E R I N G  V A L U E .

OTHER
INFORMATION
235	-	Analysis of Shareholdings

238	-	List of Top 10 Properties

239	-	Statement of Directors’ Responsibility

240	-	Notice of Forty-Ninth Annual General Meeting

Proxy Form

23
5

ST
RE

N
GT

H
EN

IN
G

GR
O

W
TH

. D
EL

IV
ER

IN
G

VA
LU

E.

ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
AS AT 29 MARCH 2019

Issued share capital of the Company:  433,344,720 ordinary shares which confer the right to one vote per share